[bookmark: _GoBack]MAMMA MIA!
Fifth Grade Presentation
Thursday, November 7, 2019

TO:		The Cast and Crew of the 2019 Fall Musical, MAMMA MIA!
		
FROM:        	Kathy Larson, Musical Director

RE:        		Fifth Grade Presentation

12:40    		Welcome                            				Kathy Larson

12:41    		Act 1, Scene 2 – Entire Scene with Song, “Money…“		With Cast Only 
            
12:51    		Act 1, Scene 2 – Entire Scene with Song, “Money…”	 	With Fifth Graders

1:01   		Act I, Scene 3 – 	Scene with part of song “Thank You…”	 With Cast Only

1:11    		Act I, Scene 3 –	Scene with part of song “Thank You…” 	With Fifth Graders
    		
1:21		Act 1, Scene 5 – Scene with song  “Lay All Your Love On Me”With Cast Only

1:31		Act 1, Scene 5 – Scene with song “Lay All Your Love On Me”With Fifth Graders

1:41		Act 2, Scene 1 – Scene - Song, “Under Attack”		With Cast Only					
1:51		Act 2, Scene 1 – Scene - Song, “Under Attack”		With Fifth Graders

2:01		Bows (if time permits, we will add some Fifth Graders into the Bows!)

2:10    		Tour and Character Presentations in Balcony begin

2:10	Group 1 – Character Presentations in Balcony – K. Larson, Donna, Sophie, Tanya, Rosie, Sam, Harry, Bill, Eddie, Pepper, Ali, Lisa
 
Group 2 – Tours 

2:40    Group 2 – Character Presentations in Balcony – K. Larson, Donna, Sophie, Tanya, Rosie, Sam, Harry, Bill, Eddie, Pepper, Ali, Lisa  

Group 1 – Tours 
    
Group 1 –  			Group 2 -    
DLMS                			Holy Rosary & Rossman
1.  Maggy Doll			1.  Katie Baker
2.  Tyler Fode			2.  Kelli Hanninen
3.  Kathryn Haugrud		3.  Rian Heimark
4.  Jenna Pipek			4.  Mindy Nielsen
5.  Jessica Stuewe		5.  Ryan Zunich				 
Tour Guides
Group #1 – Maci Bellefeuille, Trisha Gebhart
Group #2 – Tahlia Haas, Josie Sletmoen
Group #3 – Hope Hansen, Hayden Lacher
Group #4 – Kennedy Bridgeman, Elijah Kitzmann
Group #5 – Thomas McKenzie, Anton Biederman
Group #6 – Malia McKenzie, Mercedes Jesness

Starting Tour Point – Continue in order!  Starting Tour Point Numbers Correspond with Tour Guide/Group Numbers.
1. Stage – Carson Froke, Sammy Collins, Ethan Hendrickson, Kielee Hubbard 
2. Backstage – ½ of Backstage Crew 
3. Props – ½ of Backstage Crew
4. Costumes (Move to Hallway) – Hadlee Justesen, Andrew Nunn, Jaden Mercil, Trysten Schwarzrock, Jocelyn Schur 
5. Cat Walk – Karen Bimberg, Gretta Schulberg, Noah Hendrickson, Ashton Anderson 
6. Set Construction Area – Mason Blais, Sierra Preabt, Nate Cihak  
7. Hair  – Luisa Walz, Violet Biederman, Anna Cihak, Grace Friesen, Abby Larson, Brooklyn Johnson, Annastasia Yost, Rachael Wagoner 
8. Makeup – Amaya LeCleir, Caden Reep, Marit Engum, Abby Noll, Brittany Stearns, Zoe Cariveau, Peyton Eischens, Abigale Moen  
9. Light Booth – JD Hendrickson, Jacob Swanson
10. Sound Booth – JD Hendrickson, Jacob Swanson

Cast Members - If you have not been given a specific job, you are responsible for helping keep everything moving smoothly and efficiently!!! ABSOLUTELY NO VISITING DLMS TEACHERS/STUDENTS, NO ONE IN THE HALLWAY & NO ONE GOOFING AROUND!!!!!!!!!
Cast and Crew– Grab a school lunch or PACK A BAG LUNCH!!!!
Thursday, November 7, 2019 – FIFTH GRADE PRESENTATION

November  7, 2019	10:45 a.m. DLHS Students Released from Class
10:55 Depart DLHS
            			11:05 a.m. DLMS Students Released to Auditorium
11:05 Arrive at DLMS (Prepare for afternoon, clean auditorium, backstage, hallways, stairway, upstairs, etc. get into costumes!)
Performance Time:    	12:40 p.m.
Cast members you must have your character shoes, we will wear costumes!
You choose the costume you want to wear – the Fifth Graders will be in awe!!!!


DLMS
mdoll@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Maggy Doll)
tfode@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Tyler Fode)
khaugrud@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Kathryn Haugrud)
jpipek@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Jenna Pipek)
jstuewe@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Jessica Stuewe)
rchatham@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Bobbi Chatham)
lschmitz@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Laura Schmitz)
atarara@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Nino Tarara)
msuckert@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Mike Suckert)
jhegg@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Justin Hegg)



ROSSMAN
mnielsen@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Mindy Nielsen)
khanninen@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Kelli Hanninen)
rheimark@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Rian Heimark)
ryanzunich@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Ryan Zunich)
kbrager@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Kara Brager)
htrowbridge@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Heather Trowbridge)
jkuehn@detlakes.k12.mn.us (Jason Kuehn)

HOLY ROSARY
kbaker@holyrosarycc.org (Katie Baker)
thutchinson@holyrosarycc.org (Terri Hutchinson)
clarson@holyrosarycc.org (Cathy Larson)


